OXYGEN- oxygen gas
Corp Brothers Holdings, LL.C

oxygen

REFRIGERATED LIQUID
OXYGEN, REFRIGERATED LIQUID
UN1073

DANGER: MAY CAUSE OR INTENSIFY FIRE; OXIDIZER. CONTAINS RERIGERATED GAS;
MAY CAUSE CRYOGENIC BURNS OR INJURY. COMBUSTIBLES IN CONTACT WITH LIQUID
OXYGEN MAY EXPLODE ON IGNITION OR IMPACT.

Do not handle until all safety precautions have beenread and understood. Keep and store away from
clothing and other combustible materials.

Keep and store away from clothing and other combustible materials.
Keep valves and fittings free from grease and oil.

Use and store only outdoors or in a well-ventilated place.

Wear cold insulating gloves, face shield, and eye protection.

In case of fire: Stop leak if safe to do so.

Use a back flow preventive device in the piping.

Use only with equipment of compatible materials of construction and rated for cylinder pressure.
Use only with equipment cleaned for oxygen service.

DO NOT change or force fit connections.

Avoid spills. Do not walk on or roll equipment over spills.

Close valve after each use and when empty.

Always keep container in upright position.

Read and follow the Safety Data Sheet (SDS) before use.

FIRST AID: IF ON SKIN: Thaw frosted parts with lukewarm water. Do not rub affected area. Get
immediate medical advice/attention.

CAS: 7782-44-7
DO NOT REMOVE THIS PRODUCT LABEL.
Techair

50 MILL PLAIN RD
DANBURY, CT 06811
800-949-5157



REFRIGERATED LIQUID

OXYGEN,
REFRIGERATED
Liquip

Usp

UN1073

on
D0 NOT AEMOUE THIS PRODUCT LABEL
50 MiLL PLAIN AD

WA e

OANGER,
o

=__® DANBURY. CT 06E11
Tech Air s
41533
o8}

OXYGEN

oxygen gas

Product Information

Product Type

Route of Administration

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety

Ingredient Name

HUMAN PRESCRIPTION DRUG

RESPIRATORY (INHALATION)

OXYGEN (UNIL: S88TT14065) (OXYGEN - UNI:S88TT14065)

Packaging

#

© 00 N o 1 AW

Item Code

NDC:11023-001-
08

NDC:11023-001-
09

NDC:11023-001-10
NDC:11023-001-11
NDC:11023-001-12
NDC:11023-001-13
NDC:11023-001-14
NDC:11023-001-15
NDC:11023-001-16

2165 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type O:
3160 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0:
3470 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type O:
3831L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0:
3841L in 1 CYLINDER; Type O:
4229 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0:
5270 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type O:

Package Description
420 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Nota Combination Product

690 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Nota Combination Product

Not a Combination Product
Not a Combination Product
Nota Combination Product
Nota Combination Product
Not a Combination Product
Not a Combination Product

Not a Combination Product

Item Code (Source)

Basis of Strength
OXYGEN

Marketing Start
Date

01/01/2003

01/01/2003

01/01/2003
01/01/2003
01/01/2003
01/01/2003
01/01/2003
01/01/2003
01/01/2003

NDC:11023-001

Strength
990 mL in1L

Marketing End
Date



10

11

12

13

14
15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

NDC:11023-001-17

NDC:11023-001-18

NDC:11023-001-19

NDC:11023-001-
20

NDC:11023-001-21
NDC:11023-001-22

NDC:11023-001-23

NDC:11023-001-24

NDC:11023-001-25

NDC:11023-001-
26

NDC:11023-001-27

NDC:11023-001-
28

NDC:11023-001-
29

NDC:11023-001-
30

NDC:11023-001-31

NDC:11023-001-32

NDC:11023-001-33

NDC:11023-001-34

6270 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Nota Combination Product

6900 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product

7060 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
7760 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product

8510 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Nota Combination Product
9340 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Nota Combination Product

10450 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product

11532 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Nota Combination
Product

42 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Nota Combination Product

113.3 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
134.5 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
164.5 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Nota Combination Product

209.5L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product

198 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
248 .4 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product

647.1L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Nota Combination Product

1723.6 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Nota Combination
Product

3137.5L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product

Marketing Information

Marketing Category

Application Number or Monograph Citation

Marketing Start Date

01/01/2003
01/01/2003
01/01/2003
01/01/2003

01/01/2003
01/01/2003

01/01/2003

01/01/2003
01/01/2003
01/01/2003
01/01/2003

01/01/2003
01/01/2003
01/01/2003

01/01/2003
01/01/2003

01/01/2003

01/01/2003

Marketing End Date

NDA NDA206023 01/01/2003
Labeler - corp Brothers Holdings, LLC (002546521)
Establishment

Name Address ID/FEI Business Operations
Ta Corporate Holdings, Inc. 002546455 manufacture(11023-001)
Establishment

Name Address ID/FEI Business Operations
Corp Brothers Holdings, LLC 002546521 manufacture(11023-001)

Revised: 12/2018

Corp Brothers Holdings, LLC



	oxygen

