## OXYGEN- oxygen gas Corp Brothers Holdings, LLC

-----

## oxygen

REFRIGERATED LIQUID

OXYGEN, REFRIGERATED LIQUID

UN1073

DANGER: MAY CAUSE OR INTENSIFY FIRE; OXIDIZER. CONTAINS RERIGERATED GAS; MAY CAUSE CRYOGENIC BURNS OR INJURY. COMBUSTIBLES IN CONTACT WITH LIQUID OXYGEN MAY EXPLODE ON IGNITION OR IMPACT.

Do not handle until all safety precautions have been read and understood. Keep and store away from clothing and other combustible materials.

Keep and store away from clothing and other combustible materials.

Keep valves and fittings free from grease and oil.

Use and store only outdoors or in a well-ventilated place.

Wear cold insulating gloves, face shield, and eye protection.

In case of fire: Stop leak if safe to do so.

Use a back flow preventive device in the piping.

Use only with equipment of compatible materials of construction and rated for cylinder pressure.

Use only with equipment cleaned for oxygen service.

DO NOT change or force fit connections.

Avoid spills. Do not walk on or roll equipment over spills.

Close valve after each use and when empty.

Always keep container in upright position.

Read and follow the Safety Data Sheet (SDS) before use.

FIRST AID: IF ON SKIN: Thaw frosted parts with lukewarm water. Do not rub affected area. Get immediate medical advice/attention.

CAS: 7782-44-7

DO NOT REMOVE THIS PRODUCT LABEL.

Techair

50 MILL PLAIN RD DANBURY, CT 06811 800-949-5157



Produced by Air Liquefaction.

DANGER: MAY CAUSE OR INTENSITY FIRE; OXIDIZER. CONTAINS REFRIGERATED
GAS, MAY CAUSE GRYCOEMS GUNNES OR RULBY. CONSUSTRICES IN
CONTACT WITH LIQUID OXYGUM MAY EXPLOSE ON MONITON OR

Do not based as still a steller procession is han been sent and ent extension been and state as well been distributed and state consistent in entails. Never such as settli stellings from their passes and of the early destine the sent of an end-ordered sent and extension of an end-ordered sent and consistent in the early and their sent of an end-ordered sent and extension in case of the fifth speak and in the loss of the six but the early and the end of the end ordered sent end of the end ordered sent extension of the end ordered sent of the end ordered sent end ored end ordered sent end ordered sent end ordered sent end ordered

50 MILL PLAIR RD
800-949-5157

## **OXYGEN**

oxygen gas

<b>Product Information</b>			
Product Type	HUMAN PRESCRIPTION DRUG	Item Code (Source)	NDC:11023-001
Route of Administration	RESPIRATORY (INHALATION)		

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety			
Ingredient Name	Basis of Strength	Strength	
<b>OXYGEN</b> (UNII: S88TT14065) (OXYGEN - UNII:S88TT14065)	OXYGEN	990 mL in 1 L	

Packaging					
#	Item Code	Package Description	Marketing Start Date	Marketing End Date	
1	NDC:11023-001- 08	420 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	0 1/0 1/20 0 3		
2	NDC:11023-001- 09	690 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	0 1/0 1/20 0 3		
3	NDC:11023-001-10	2165 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	0 1/0 1/20 0 3		
4	NDC:11023-001-11	3160 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	0 1/0 1/20 0 3		
5	NDC:11023-001-12	3470 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	0 1/0 1/20 0 3		
6	NDC:11023-001-13	3831 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	0 1/0 1/20 0 3		
7	NDC:11023-001-14	3841 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	01/01/2003		
8	NDC:11023-001-15	4229 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	01/01/2003		
9	NDC:11023-001-16	5270 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	0 1/0 1/20 0 3		

10	NDC:11023-001-17	6270 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	0 1/0 1/20 0 3	
11	NDC:11023-001-18	6900 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	0 1/0 1/20 0 3	
12	NDC:11023-001-19	7060 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	0 1/0 1/20 0 3	
13	NDC:11023-001- 20	7760 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	0 1/0 1/20 0 3	
14	NDC:11023-001-21	8510 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	0 1/0 1/20 0 3	
15	NDC:11023-001-22	9340 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	0 1/0 1/20 0 3	
16	NDC:11023-001-23	10450 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	0 1/0 1/20 0 3	
17	NDC:11023-001-24	11532 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	0 1/0 1/20 0 3	
18	NDC:11023-001-25	42 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	0 1/0 1/20 0 3	
19	NDC:11023-001- 26	113.3 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	0 1/0 1/20 0 3	
20	NDC:11023-001-27	134.5 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	01/01/2003	
21	NDC:11023-001- 28	164.5 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	0 1/0 1/20 0 3	
22	NDC:11023-001- 29	209.5 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	0 1/0 1/20 0 3	
23	NDC:11023-001- 30	198 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	0 1/0 1/20 0 3	
24	NDC:11023-001-31	248.4 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	0 1/0 1/20 0 3	
25	NDC:11023-001-32	647.1 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	0 1/0 1/20 0 3	
26	NDC:11023-001-33	1723.6 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	01/01/2003	
27	NDC:11023-001-34	3137.5 L in 1 CYLINDER; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	0 1/0 1/20 0 3	

Marketing Information				
Marketing Category	Application Number or Monograph Citation	Marketing Start Date	Marketing End Date	
NDA	NDA206023	0 1/0 1/20 0 3		

## **Labeler -** Corp Brothers Holdings, LLC (002546521)

Establishment			
Name	Address	ID/FEI	Business Operations
Ta Corporate Holdings, Inc.		002546455	manufacture(11023-001)

Establishment				
Name	Address	ID/FEI	Business Operations	
Corp Brothers Holdings, LLC		002546521	manufacture(11023-001)	